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GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTES M201 _KEY NOTES
1. CONDENSING UNITS TO BE MOUNTED AND LEVELED ON PRE-FABRICATED CONCRETE PADS. 6. COMBINATION OF COISMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE USED AT AL SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATION. REFER I~ S AANAATEX A S S S A A A A
) SUPPLY RUNOUTS TO DIFFUSERS SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE EQUIPMENT CONNEGTION UNLESS : /M2 1 |PROVIDE 50 CFM INCREMENTAL EXHAUST FAN CONNECTED TO LIGHT SWITCH. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL
: ( CONTRACTOR. )
16. ALL DUCTS LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES MUST HAVE INSULATION. SUPPLY AIR DUCTS FOR SPLIT oA A s -
OTHERWISE NOTED. SYSTEMS.DELIVERING COLD AIR. MUST HAVE INSULATION. OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS. DELIVERING NEUTRAL AIR 727 NO OUTDOOR AIR ALLOWED TO BE BROUGHT INTO ROOM THROUGH PTAC UNITS. FRESH AIR CONTROL ARM TO BE CLOSED. TYPICAL FOR
3. THE FIRST TEN FEET OF THE SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCT OF AIR HANDLING UNITS AND FAN COIL UNITS SHALL LOCATED IN CONDITIONED SPACES ARE NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE INSULATION, BUT CONTRACTOR SHALL ALL PTAC UNITS.
HAVE 1" INTERNAL ACOUSTIC LINING. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CLEAR INSIDE. CONFIRM WITH OWNER. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT BE INSULATED. 3 ELBOW CONDENSATE DRAIN CONNECT TO NEAREST CONDENSATE RISER. TYPICAL FOR ALL PTAC UNITS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
4 |ALL CONDENSATE DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED TO NEAREST STORM DRAINS. GC TO ENSURE A MIN. SLOPE OF 1/8" PER FT IS MAINTAINED. TYPICAL
4. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REFRIGERANT PIPE SIZING. 17. EXTERIOR DUCTS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH POLYGUARD (ALUMAGUARD) SELF-ADHESIVE SELF-HEALING FOR ALL CONDENSATE RISER DOWN. 3/4" CONDENSATE RISERE UP. SEE UPPER FLOOR PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.TYPICAL FOR ALL PTAC UNITS
MEMBRANE WITH WATERSHED DESIGN OR EQUAL. CONDENSATE DRAINAGE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. THERMOSTATS FOR ALL PTAC AND DX SYSTEMS SHALL BE MANUFACTURERS STANDARD WIRED T-STATS. 5 |ALL AHU, FCU, DS & DHU UNITS CONDENSATE CONNECT TO STORM DRAINS.
THERMOSTAT BOX TO BE HORIZONTAL. IN PUBLIC SPACES PLACE IN AREAS NOT ACCESSIBLE TO GUESTS. 18. PROVIDE RADIANT DAMPERS AND RATED DIFFUSERS/GRILLES ON THE TERMINALS INSTALLED IN RATED MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE T-STAT LOCATION AS PER ID.
CS;SMEQCETROEOSNHTA,\A%TPESF\QSDEmggg I%\l 4Aé7?3|26L-|8'\£7I)TEM FOR INNCOMM, VERDANT AND SCHNEIDER (FOR ASSEMBLIES. D 7  |OPTIONAL CABINET UNIT HEATER. OWNER TO DECIDE IF CUH'S ARE REQUIRED.
19. PROVIDE GUEST ROOM THERMOSTAT WITH TWO SPEED FAN CONTROL CAPABILITY. 8 |CONTRACTOR TO ADD FIRE SUPPRESSION ANSUL SYSTEM TO KITCHEN HOOD.
6. ALL THERMOSTAT SHALL HAVE A 5°F DEADBAND WITH AUTOMATIC CONTROLS CAPABLE OF SETBACK TO 55°F 9 |PROVIDE GREASE CLEAN OUT ON HORIZONTAL KITCHEN EXHAUST DUCT SPACED NOT MORE THAN 20 FT. APART AS PER IMC SECTION 506.3.9.
(HEAT) & 85°F (COOL). 20. CONTRACTOR CAN USE DETAIL NO. 9 ON SHEET M-101 & DETAIL NO. 19 ON SHEET M-102 TO ELIMINATE 10 |GREASE DUCTS SERVING TYPE | HOODS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF STEEL HAVING MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 0.0575 INCH(NO. 16 GAUGE) OR
FIRE DAMPERS IN RATED WALLS/SHAFTS. STAINLESS STEEL NOT LESS THAN 0.0450 INCH(NO. 18 GAUGE)
7. PAINT INSIDE OF ALL RETURN GRILLES BLACK. 01 PAINT ALL EXTERIOR GRILLES/LOUVERS TO MATCH BUILDING COLOR 11 |AHU TO BE PROVIDED WITH MICROMETAL ECONOMIZER WITH DIFFERENTIAL DRY BULB CONTROLS. FIELD INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.
8. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHOULD WIRE THE DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DAMPER. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO 12 |OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER SHALL BE CLOSED DURING NON ECONOMIZER MODE.
COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. 29 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER ON ALL BRANCHES. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE Q MOD FOR OUTSIDE AIR, RETURN AIR & RELIEF AIR SHALL BE INTERLOCKED WITH ECONOMIZER OPERATION. PROVIDE CLASS 1 RATED MOD.
CABLE OPERATED DAMPERS IN HARD CEILING WHERE ACCESS PANELS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. REDUNDANT UNIT FOR COMP/TELE/PBX. OWNER TO CONFIRM.
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALUMINIUM DUCT WITHOUT INSULATION FOR POOL. 15  |POOL EXHAUST FAN EF-9A IS RUN CONTINUOUSLY AND EF-9B IS TO BE SWITCHED IN POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM AND RUN UNDER EMERGENCY OR
23. EACH GUEST ROOM EXHAUST WILL HAVE 4" ROUND DUCT TILL ROOF. SEE IMC SECTION 607.5.1. UNUSUAL CONDITIONS.
10. 4" OUTSIDE AIR DUCT TO GUESTROOMS TO BE 26 GAUGE (0.55 MM) STEEL IN THICKNESS. 16 |WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL EXHAUST FAN SET TO ENGAGE AT 80°F.
24. THE FRANCHISE BRAND STANDARDS DESIGN DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSIDER AS AN INTEGRAL PART OF .
11, 4" EXHAUST AIR DUCT FROM GUESTROOM TOILET TO BE 26 GAUGE (0.55 MM) STEEL IN THICKNESS. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL ENSURE THEY OBTAIN, READ, AND 17 |MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S COMMON VENTING KIT.
FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE BRAND STANDARD DOCUMENT BEFORE BIDDING AND ALSO
12. ALL THERMOSTATS IN GUEST COMMON AREAS SHALL INCLUDE LOCKABLE CLEAR PLASTIC THERMOSTAT GUARD. THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION STAGES. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND THE FRANCHISE BRAND STANDARDS, THE CONTACTOR SHALL ISSUE AN Q
13. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OWNER WITH A CREDIT LINE ITEM IF FIBREGLASS INSULATION IS USED INSTEAD OF RFI TO THE AOR AND EOR.
ELASTOMERIC.
25. COOKING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED PER NFPA 96 AND PROVIDE A UL 300 EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM -,
14. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW LOCAL BUILDING CODE AND STATE STATUTES FOR PLACEMENT OF CO PER MARRIOTT'S MODULE 14. ()
SENSORS AND COORDINATE WITH EOR IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPENCIES SHOWN ON PLAN.
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Aniket
Sticky Note
Provide mounting details on glass wall


Aniket
Sticky Note
Provide mounting details on glass wall


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide Constant Air Regulator of 55 cfm to ensure positive building pressure in accordance to M.I. Courtyard Standards Section 15.A.1-C  [Typical]

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Unit heater (non-optional) to be provided in accordance to M.I. Courtyard Standards Section 15A.4-B


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Aniket
Sticky Note
Specify airflow direction


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
FSD can be eliminated 


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Show one main duct with branch take-offs to avoid multiple duct crossings.



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide Constant Air Regulator of 30 cfm in accordance to M.I. Courtyard Standards section 15.A.5-K(1).  Ensure positive building pressure in accordance to M.I. Courtyard Standards Section 15.A.1-C  [Typical]

Sarfaraj
Sticky Note
General Note: Provide Access panel for all ceiling mounted units as per manufacturer's recommendation


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
General Note: Provide Fire Dampers in accordance to New Jersey Mechanical Code 2015 Section 607.5 (Typical)



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
General Note: Provide Electrical Supply for all Motorized Dampers (MOD). Co-ordinate with electrical drawings (Typical)

Sarfaraj
Sticky Note
Dedicated AC system (non-optional) separate from other building systems is required for computer/telecom room as per M.I. Courtyard Standards Section 13A.7.G-2



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
General Note: Orient all condensing units to satisfy placement and fan direction considerations as per installation manual  

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide a control interlock between the dehumidifier and the auxiliary
pool water heater as per M.I. Courtyard Standards Section 15.A.5.D.8

Aniket
Sticky Note
Co-ordinate heating requirements with sprinkler drawings. Provide cabinet unit heater likewise 

Aniket
Sticky Note
Room name/tag. Reception (157) as per architectural 

Aniket
Sticky Note
Provide MOD and interlock with DHU. Co-ordinate as per manufacturer's recommendation.


Aniket
Sticky Note
Provide MOD and interlock with DHU. Co-ordinate as per manufacturer's recommendation.


Sumeet
Sticky Note
Provide aspect ratio of less than 1:4
(Typical)

Sumeet
Sticky Note
Provide aspect ratio of less than 1:4
(Typical)

Sarfaraj
Sticky Note
General Notes: Locate thermostat and humidity sensor as per M.I. Courtyard Standards Section 15.A.5-E (Typical)


Sarfaraj
Sticky Note
Co-ordinate venting requirements with Fire Protection for proposed fire pump room. Ensure no equipments are present in the fire pump room. 


Aniket
Sticky Note
Co-ordinate heating requirements with sprinkler drawings. Provide cabinet unit heater likewise 

Sarfaraj
Sticky Note
Unit conflicting with siamese location. Co-ordinate with Fire Protection.  

Sarfaraj
Sticky Note
Provide selection and schedule of EDH-1. Co-ordinate with electrical drawings.
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2ND FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN
@ 3/32" = 1'-Q" M202-KEY NOTES

//l\//AI\z\\ ol '7\@\/\ Rl Al o o o 2 il il il 2l i 2l 2l ol ol ol ol i ad IEXI/ NN TNTNTNT NN NN
;3 1 PROVIDE 50 CFM INCREMENTAL EXHAUST FAN CONNECTED TO LIGHT SWITCH. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. )
727 MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE T-STAT LOCATIONAS PERID. — — — — — — — 7

3 ELBOW CONDENSATE DRAIN CONNECT TO NEAREST CONDENSATE RISER. TYPICAL FOR ALL PTAC UNITS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4 ALL CONDENSATE DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE NEAREST STORM DRAIN. GC TO ENSURE A MIN. SLOPE OF 1/8" PER FT IS MAINTAINED. TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDENSATE
RISER DOWN. 3/4" CONDENSATE RISER UP, SEE UPPER FLOOR PLANS FOR CONTINUATION. TYPICAL FOR ALL PTAC UNITS CONDENSATE DRAINAGE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

5 NO OUTDOOR AIR ALLOWED TO BE BROUGHT INTO ROOM THROUGH PTAC UNITS. FRESH AIR CONTROL ARM TO BE CLOSED. TYPICAL FOR ALL PTAC UNITS.
6 WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL EXHAUST FAN SET TO ENGAGE AT 80°F.
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Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide Constant Air Regulator of 30 cfm in accordance to M.I. Courtyard Standards section 15.A.5-K(1)
[Typical]


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
General Note: Provide Fire Dampers in accordance to New Jersey Mechanical Code 2015 Section 607.5 (Typical)



Aniket
Sticky Note
Co-ordinate heating requirements with sprinkler drawings. Provide cabinet unit heater likewise 

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Show one main duct with branch take-offs to avoid multiple duct crossings.



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
FSD can be eliminated 


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Show one main duct with branch take-offs to avoid multiple duct crossings.



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
FSD can be eliminated 


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide FD for exterior wall penetration


Sumeet
Sticky Note
General Notes: Avoid unnecessary bends in MAU ductwork to reduce static requirements for MAU-1 and MAU-2 

Sumeet
Sticky Note
Provide transition piece circular to rectangular 

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide positive pressurization in storage as per New Jersey Mechanical Code 2015. EF-12 can be eliminated; provide transfer grille towards EF-4 in ice room.




Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
General Notes: EF-1 in guest bathrooms to comply as per M.I. Courtyard Standards Section 15.A.5-K(1,2)
(Typical all floors)
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UTILITY METER
M o TO BE CONCEALED
. 1ST FLOOR POWER PLAN . .
3/32" = 1'-0"
@ Text GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES
1 LOCATE HOUSE PHONES 12" FROM DOOR U.N.O., 44" AFF
ﬁ 2 CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL APPROVED MOBILE KEY CERTIFIED RFID LOCK SYSTEM WITH BLUETOOTH LOW ENERGY (BLE) KEY READER 1 g&%ﬁﬁﬂ\? Egﬂghb%g COPPER CONDUCTOR UPTO 100AMP ABOVE 100AMP USE
ON ALL DOORS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GUESTROOM ENTRIES, GUEST-ACCESSED FACILITIES, EXTERIOR ENTRANCES, PARKING, :
MEETING SPACES, AND BACK OF HOUSE DOORS AT THE FRONT DESK/CHECK-IN STATION, AND FRONT OFFICE. 2. h\é?A?g\ﬁgg&f\&%‘gﬁﬁk%mw NSgAY CONNECTED TEAM EARLY TO ENSURE CORRECT
3 MAGNETIC DOOR-HOLD TIED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO MAGNETIC : . .
DOORHOLD SEE TYPICAL FOR ALL FLOOR. 3. SMOKE AND DATA CABLING SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN "SMURF TUBE".
o 4 PROVIDE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AT ELEVATOR LANDING ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE OR MORE STORIES 4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ELECTRICAL ROUTE INCLUDING FEEDER HOME
POOL EQUIP ABOVE OR BELOW THE STORY OF EXIT DISCHARGE. COMPLY WITH IBC SECTION 1009.8.1 AND 1009.8.2. AS PER IBC SECTION 1009.08.1 TWO RUN TO MSB.
S WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN EACH REQUIRED LOCATION AND THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE WITH FURNITURE VENDOR FOR PLACEMENT AND
/ OR A INTERAL CONTROL POINT LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. WHERE THE CENTRAL CONTROL POINT IS NOT CONNECTION AND CO-ORDINATE WITH ARCH DRAWING FOR EXACT LOCATION AND HEIGHT.
éé\w CONSTANTLY ATTENDED A TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A TIMED AUTOMATIC TELEPHONE DIAL OUT CAPABILITY TO A 6. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE CURRENT IN ALL PANELS: MODIFY AND/OR
— . B MONITORING LOCATION OR 911. THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE SIGNALS. AS PER ADJUST CIRCUITS AS REQUIRED.
' Yy IBC SECTION 1009.8.2 DIRECTION FOR THE USE OF TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INSTRUCTION FOR SUMMONING ASSISTANCE VIA
h(1) THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND WRITTEN IDENTIFICATION OF THE LOCATION SHALL BE POSTED ADJACENT TO THE TWO WAY 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER AND OWNER ALL
Sai COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERIFY TWO WAY COMMUNICATION AS PER IBC SECTION 3008.6.6. THE SERVICE DISCONNECTING MEANS SHALL BE LEGIBLY MARKED IN THE FIELD WITH THE
o MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 110.24 OF NFPA 70.
: 6 5 FIRE VENDOR SHALL PROVIDE RADIO RESPONDER OF APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS WITHIN THE
GFCI SP 8= BUILDING BASED UPON THE EXISTING COVERAGE LEVELS OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS OF THE JURISDICTION AT
3. SALT CHLORINE THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
GENERATOR 6 CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE WITH LV VENDOR FOR DVR PANEL LOCATION AND PROVIDE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENT FOR
PUMP CONNECTION.
gg’%% POOL 7 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT ABOVE CEILING IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION SITE SURVAY SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE TECHNOLOGY
’ H%/EER CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE BEST LOCATION FOR EACH ZONE. PREFERRED LOCATION IN GUESTROOM IS IN GUEST CLOSET.
SP 1012 8 PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX FOR VESTIBULE SLIDING DOOR PROVIDE CONDUIT FROM SLIDING DOOR TO DOOR RELEASE BUTTON AT
’ RECEPTION DESK.
N " 9 CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE WITH MILLWORK VENDOR FOR ALL MILL WORK OUTLET PLACED ON SURFACE AND AT FLOOR AND
m— PROVIDE CONNECTION ACCODINGLY.
10 PROVIDE DUPLEX W/ (2) USB @30” AFF.
11 PROVIDE LEGRAND ADORNE RECEPTACLE (2) OUTLETS + (2) USB.
POO - EQ U I P M E N T ROO M POWE R P LAN 12 PROVIDE SPECIAL RECEPTACLE FOR PTAC MAINTAINANCE.
2 " AN 13 CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH FURNITURE VENDOR FOR MEETING ROOM TABLE POWER REQUIRMENT AND PROVIDE
1 / 4 - 1 _O CONNECTION ACCORDINGLY AS PER NEC ARTICAL 314.27.
14 CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL VENDOR AND PROVIDE CONNECTION FOR SHUTOFF VALVE AT GAS FIRE PIT.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE REMOTE SWITCH TO TURN ON AND OFF SHUTOFF VALVE AT STORAGE ROOM. SHUTOFF VALVE TO BE
PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL VENDOR.
15 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX FOR SPLIT UNIT CONNECTION BEING FED BY ITS RESPECTIVE OUTDOOR UNIT. CONTRACTOR
TO COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL VENDOR ON SITE AND PROVIDE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS.
16 PROVIDE J-BOX FOR POOL GUARD CHAIR.
17 PROVIDE J-BOX FOR ADA-LIFT AT POOL.
18 FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING FOR LOCATION AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MP2-39 TO FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER FROM MP-2 PANEL



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
What are these feeding as circuits are not assigned in panel board.

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Number of receptacles can be reduced such that 50 ft distance is maintained between the two

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Instead of fused disconnect switch non fused disconnects can be used to save cost.

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Use standard disconnect sizes for equipments for ex- here it shall be 30 A

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Use standard disconnect sizes for equipments for ex- here it shall be 30 A

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
This is EF-9A per mechanical schedule

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
This is EF-9B per mechanical schedule

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Circuit is missing for EF-5

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Exhaust fan EF-1 is missing in each unit bathroom (Typical)

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
EDH breaker size not matching with schedule on E-308

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Disconnect rating for DHU unit is not matching with mechanical schedule

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Disconnect rating is missing CU-6 unit

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Coordinate fire pump loacation and specs with sprinkler drawings
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2ND FLOOR POWER PLAN

173/30" = 1101

E202-KEY NOTE
@ Text

1 |LOCATE HOUSE PHONES 12" FROM DOOR U.N.O., 44" AFF

2 |PROVIDE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AT ELEVATOR LANDING ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT
IS ONE OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW THE STORY OF EXIT DISCHARGE. COMPLY WITH IBC SECTION
1009.8.1 AND 1009.8.2. AS PER IBC SECTION 1009.08.1 TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE
COMMUNICATION BETWEEN EACH REQUIRED LOCATION AND THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER OR A INTERAL
CONTROL POINT LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. WHERE THE CENTRAL CONTROL POINT
IS NOT CONSTANTLY ATTENDED A TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A TIMED AUTOMATIC
TELEPHONE DIAL OUT CAPABILITY TO A MONITORING LOCATION OR 911. THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE SIGNALS. AS PER IBC SECTION 1009.8.2 DIRECTION
FOR THE USE OF TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INSTRUCTION FOR SUMMONING ASSISTANCE VIA
THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND WRITTEN IDENTIFICATION OF THE LOCATION SHALL BE
POSTED ADJACENT TO THE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERIFY TWO
WAY COMMUNICATION AS PER IBC SECTION 3008.6.6.

3 |FIRE VENDOR SHALL PROVIDE RADIO RESPONDER OF APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY
RESPONDERS WITHIN THE BUILDING BASED UPON THE EXISTING COVERAGE LEVELS OF THE PUBLIC
SAFETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS OF THE JURISDICTION AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.

4 |CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE ELECTRICAL ROOM SIZE WITH PANEL PHYSICAL DIMESION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MIN. CLEARENCE REQUIRED ASPER NEC ARTICLE 110.26 AND PLACE PANEL
ACCORDINGLY.

5 |WIRELESS ACCESS POINT ABOVE CEILING IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION SITE SURVAY SHALL BE COMPLETED
BY THE TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE BEST LOCATION FOR EACH ZONE. PREFERRED

LOCATION IN GUESTROOM IS IN GUEST CLOSET. ﬁ
6 |NOT IN USE.
7 |FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING FOR LOCATION AND
ég EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MP2-39 TO FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER FROM MP-2 PANEL

8 |CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL APPROVED MOBILE KEY CERTIFIED RFID LOCK SYSTEM WITH BLUETOOTH
LOW ENERGY (BLE) KEY READER ON ALL DOORS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GUESTROOM ENTRIES,
GUEST-ACCESSED FACILITIES, EXTERIOR ENTRANCES, PARKING, MEETING SPACES, AND BACK OF HOUSE
MAGNETIC DOOR-HOLD TIED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, PROVIDE ELECTRICAL

CONNECTION TO MAGNETIC DOOR-HOLD SEE TYPICAL FOR ALL FLOOR.



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Number of receptacles can be reduced such that 50 ft distance is maintained between the two

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Tag for Exhaust fan is mismatched with mechanical drawings
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ELECTRICAL ROUTE INCLUDING FEEDER HOTEL RUN TO MSB.

. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE CURRENT IN ALL PANELS; MODIFY AND/OR ADJUST CIRCUITS AS REQUIRED.
. VERIFY WALL SCONCE HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECT/OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN OR INSTALLATION.

. ALL INTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL BE CONTROLLED FROM PANEL UNLESS CONTROLLED BY LOCAL SWITCHES/SENSORS,

A ON -

DIMMER OR KEYED SWITCHES.
5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE CONTROLLED BY AN INTERMATIC, ELECTRONIC TIME CLOCK, WITH ASTRONOMIC LT'201 KEY NOTES

; 1ST FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN ® rex

LIGHTS ARE WIRED TO AN OCCUPANCY SENSOR WITH 30-MINUTE DELAY. A MINIMUM LIGHT LEVEL OF TWO FOOT-CANDLES/20 LUX IS

3/32" — 1 '_O" 1 MAINTAINED WHEN THE ROOM IS UNOCCUPIED.
Ll G HTl N G CO NTRO L N OTES ﬁ CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE EMERGENCY FIXTURE (FROG EYE BATTERY PACK LIGHT WITH 90 MIN BATTERY BACKUP ) IS
1 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTROLS AS SPECIFIED BELOW: CONNECTED TO LOCAL BRANCH CIRCUIT AHEAD OF SWITCH LEG FEEDING NORMAL AREA LIGHTING.

' ’ @ ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE AS PER BRAND STANDARDS.

a. AREAS ENCLOSED BY WALLS OR FLOOR TO CEILING PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE MANUAL CONTROL FOR THAT PARTICULAR AREA.

2
3
4 E MACHINE AREA, PUBLIC RESTROOMS, EXERCISE ROOM, INDOOR POOL, AND GUEST LAUNDRY LIGHTING SHALL BE ON KEYED H.
5

b. CONTRACTOR SHALL ELIMINATE MANUAL CONTROLS IN AREAS INCLUDING SECURITY, EMERGENCY, CORRIDORS AND STAIRWAYS. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING CONTROL THROUGH PHOTOSENSOR.

c. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE SURE THAT AREAS REQUIRING MANUAL CONTROL SHALL ALSO ALLOW OCCUPANT TO REDUCE THE CONNECTED LIGHTING LOAD CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EXIT LIGHT WITH MIN 2 HR.BATTERY PACK TYPE AND AS PER NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE

UNIFORMLY BY AT LEAST 50 PERCENT. 6 REQUIRMENT.CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CIRCUIT FOR GROUND FLOOR EXIT LIGHTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO CONNECT WITH NEAREST
d. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE SURE LIGHTING REDUCTION CONTROLS SHOULD NOT BE PROVIDED IN AREAS LIKE,CORRIDORS, EQUIPMENT ROOMS, NON SWITCHING LEG OF CIRCUIT AND MAKE SURE THAT LIGHTING SHALL REMAIN ON IN_ALL CONDITION.

STOREROOMS, RESTROOMS, PUBLIC LOBBIES, ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL ROOMS. . STAIR LIGHTS ARE WIRED TO AN OCCUPANCY SENSOR WITH 30-MINUTE DELAY. A MINIMUM LIGHT LEVEL OF TWO FOOT-CANDLES/20 LUX IS

MAINTAINED WHEN THE ROOM IS UNOCCUPIED.

2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO MAKE SURE THAT OCCUPANCY SENSORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL CONFERENCE/MEETING ROOMS, EMPLOYEE LUNCH AND

BREAK ROOMS, PRIVATE OFFICES, RESTROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, JANITOR CLOSETS AND AREAS THAT ARE 300 SQ.FT OR LESS ENCLOSED BY FLOOR TO PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED LOWER EXIT SIGNAGE AS PER 1BC 1013.5. BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 10" AND NOT MORE

Bk PRIV 8 THAN 12 " ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. SIGNAGE SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED TO THE WALL AND THE EDGE OF THE
EILING PARTITIONS. SIGNAGE NOT MORE THAN 4" AWAY FROM THE DOOR FRAME OF LATCH SIDE OF DOOR.
3. AUTOMATIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF LIGHTS WITHIN 30 MINUTES OF ALL OCCUPANTS LEAVING THE SPACE BASE4 HAS PROVIDED DIMMER WIRING AND SCHEDULE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH DIMMER VENDOR
AND SHALL BE EITHER MANUAL ON OR SHALL BE CONTROLLED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN THE LIGHTING ON TO NOT MORE THAN 50 PERCENT POWER. 9 AND PROVIDE CONNECTION FOR DIMMER PANEL AND LIGHTING ACCORDINGLY.
a. FULL AUTOMATIC SHALL BE PERMITTED TO CONTROL LIGHTING IN PUBLIC CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS. RESTROOMS, PRIMARY BUILDING ENTRANCES AND 10 28;:‘;522&%2 ?)'I-E"\A‘/%EPSS\QIBERY(\SQ/IELDOIEVQESEJDE SWITCH TO CONTROL LIGHTING. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER PROTOTYPE AND PROVIDE
LOBBIES, AND AREAS OPERATING ON MANUAL CONTROL :
" LIGHTING IN ALL DAYLIGHT ZONES SHALL BE CONTROLLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 130.1(d) AND DAYLIGHT
4. DISPLAY AND ACCENT LIGHT SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A DEDICATED CONTROL INDEPENDENT OF OTHER LIGHTS IN ROOM. ZONES ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
POOL VENDOR IN COORDINATION WITH CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TRANSFORMER INSIDE POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM AND RUN LOW
5 LIGHTS USED FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A DEDICATED CONTROL INDEPENDENT OF OTHER CONTROLS WITHIN THE ROOM. 12 VOLTAGE CIRGUIT FROM TRANSFORMER 70 Poot LiorT
6. SLEEPING UNITS AND GUEST SUITS SHALL HAVE MASTER CONTROL DEVICE AT MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE ROOM 13 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DAYLIGHT OCCUPANCY SENSOR.
CONTROLLING ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LUMINARIES AND SWITCHED RECEPTACLES. CONTRACTOR SHALL PULL DIMMER CIRCUIT FROM DIMMING PANEL AND POWERED THROUGH HLA-39,41. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE TO
PROVIDE DIMMER CIRCUIT AND SCHEDULE AS PER REQUIREMENT.DIMMER PANEL TO CONTROL ALL DIMMER CONTROLLED
7. ggZPVIK/I,EATE';\IATCJLAI\QST}ES%%LSTQ&BEI\%SEUGHTS UNDER-SHELF AND UNDER-CABINETS SHALL HAVE CONTROL DEVICE INTEGRATED TO LUMINARIES OR CONTROLLED 14 LIGHTS OF PUBLIC AREA.PLEASE REFER TO SHEET LT-209 FOR DIMMER PANEL SCHEDULE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER
- : FOR FINAL DIMMING CONTROL SPECIFICATION.
8. EXTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL BE CONTROLLED USING PHOTOSENSORS. 15 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX FOR LED BACKLIT MIRROR

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO DIMMER RISER DIAGRAM ON SHEET LT-209 FOR DIMMER DETAILS.

REVIEWED

By NYE at 6:33 pm, Jun 25, 2019



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide circuit for elevator lights O01

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Occupancy sensor control with switch shall be provided for fitness center per Marriott standards 

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Occupancy sensor inside staircase to go from 100% to 50% when unoccupied per Marriott standards

NYE
Reviewed
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@ Text
1 CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE EMERGENCY FIXTURE (FROG EYE BATTERY PACK LIGHT WITH
ﬁ 90 MIN BATTERY BACKUP ) IS CONNECTED TO LOCAL BRANCH CIRCUIT AHEAD OF SWITCH LEG FEEDING
' NORMAL AREA LIGHTING.
2 ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE AS PER BRAND STANDARDS.
3 LIGHTS ARE WIRED TO AN OCCUPANCY SENSOR WITH 30-MINUTE
DELAY. A MINIMUM LIGHT LEVEL OF TWO FOOT-CANDLES/20 LUX IS
MAINTAINED WHEN THE ROOM IS UNOCCUPIED.
4 STAIR LIGHTS ARE WIRED TO AN OCCUPANCY SENSOR WITH 30-MINUTE DELAY. A MINIMUM LIGHT LEVEL
OF TWO FOOT-CANDLES/20 LUX IS MAINTAINED WHEN THE ROOM IS UNOCCUPIED
5 PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED LOWER EXIT SIGNAGE AS PER IBC 1013.5. BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 10" AND NOT MORE THAN 12 " ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. SIGNAGE SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED TO
THE WALL AND THE EDGE OF THE SIGNAGE NOT MORE THAN 4" AWAY FROM THE DOOR FRAME OF
LATCH SIDE OF DOOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CIRCUIT FOR LOWER LEVEL EXIT LIGHTS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO CONNECT WITH NEAREST NON SWITCHING LEG OF CIRCUIT AND MAKE SURE
THAT LIGHTING SHALL REMAIN ON IN ALL CONDITION.
6 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EXIT LIGHT WITH MIN 2 HR. BATTERY PACK TYPE AS PER NFPA LIFE
SAFETY CODE REQUIRMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CIRCUIT FOR TYPICAL FLOOR EXIT LIGHTS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO CONNECT WITH NEAREST NON SWITCHING LEG OF CIRCUIT AND MAKE SURE
THAT LIGHTING SHALL REMAIN ON IN ALL CONDITION.

REVIEWED

By NYE at 6:33 pm, Jun 25, 2019



Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Occupancy sensor inside staircase to go from 100% to 50% when unoccupied per Marriott standards

Rahul Borade
Sticky Note
Provide circuit for elevator lights O01

NYE
Reviewed
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1ST FLOOR WATER & GAS SUPPLY PLAN

3/32" = 1-0"

e

ww o m w

| i i
a B 3/4" CW PIPE BELOW
FIRE PIT GRADE CONNECTION
; \ ; \ \ | FROM MAIN BUILDING (CIVIL
2 / | L TO CO-ORDINATE)
EMERGENCY
L SHUTOFF | i ~——PIPE UP
| VALVE | | INDOOR POOL R
PIPE BELOW 168 HB @
N N N N N N N FLOOR B . N | | = | N 314" CW B @
- - 3/4" CW
| | | | | | | | l
o D o
GAS SERVICE FOR | ITNESS | i TP®
OUTDOOR FIRE PIT | ENTER POOL STRG
- - I 1 - - -
B B B B B B | Y — | — | L B 66 | W\”N m T | i} 7169 Sy 'DUMPSTER AREA @
\p WWW\WVrWWV\‘ P1 W 1"CW TO TH
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PLAN FOR CONTINUATION) VERIFY GAS METER WATER SUPPLY MAIN.(
| | LOCATIOE WITH CIVIL ENGINEER ASSUMED 0.25 /™ PLAN FOFFCONTINUATI .
RESSURE. (TO BE CONFIRMED FR TO CONNECT CPVC PIPE TO DIP.
| | | | | |

GENERAL NOTES

WATER SUPPLY KEY NOTES

S

PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRECISION PLUMBING PRODUCTS INC. #P1-500 TRAP
PRIMER WITH 1/2" CW CONNECTION TO LINE INDICATED ON DRAWING. EXTEND
OFF TOP OF LINE PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.(OR)
PROVIDE AND INSTALL THE PRO SET TRAP GUARD FLOOR DRAIN AS ALTERNATIVE.

1. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL QUICK-CLOSING VALVES SUCH AS
FLUSH VALVE,WASHING MACHINES, ICE MAKERS, REFRIGERATOR, DISHWASHERS, AND
DRINKING FOUNTAINS. IT SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE1010.

2 REFER TO THE UNIT PLANS FOR THE PIPING IN EACH UNIT.

3. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR PANTRY,FOOD PREP EQUIPMENT CALLOUTS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF PLUMBING RISER IN SHAFT WITH OTHER TRADES.

5 REFER TO PLUMBING ISOMETRIC DRAWINGS FOR PIPE SIZES NOT LABELED IN PLANS.

6 AS PER FLOW TEST REPORT STATIC PRESSURE IS 66 PSI BOOSTER PUMP IS REQUIRED, IF
THESE PRESSURE CHANGES PLEASE CONTACT THE "EOR".

7. PROVIDE INSULATION FOR ALL ICE MACHINE DRAIN TRAPS.
8. ALL SHOWER AND SHOWER/TUBS SHALL HAVE PRESSURE BALANCING VALVES.
9. BFP-2 TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL ICE MACHINES NEAR COLD WATER SUPPLY .

10. VIBRATION ISOLATOR TO BE GIVEN FOR BOOSTER PUMP & RECIRCULATION PUMPS
11. CONTRACTOR TO SELECT ALL VALVES AND SUBMIT SPECS TO BASE4 FOR REVIEW.

12. POOL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT POOL HEATER SPEC. TO BASE4 FOR REVIEW & GAS HEATING
LOADS.
13. POOL CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT POOL HEATING PIPES TO DHU BEFORE POOL HEATER".

14. GC TO TEST THE BACKFLOW PREVENTER BEFORE PUT INTO SERVICE AND SHALL SUBMIT THE

TEST REPORTS TO THE AHJ FOR APPROVAL.

15. PROVIDE 1" ARMAFLEX INSULATION TO HOT WATER SUPPLY.
16. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE INSULATION FOR WASTE AND WATER PIPING SERVING THE

DUMPSTER AREA.

17. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT WET TRAP SEAL MEETS THE ASSE 1018 STANDARD. AS A
PREVENTION METHOD, BACKSIPHONAGE SHALL BE INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE DEVICE.

18. POOL VENDOR TO PROVIDE COMPLETE POOL DESIGN TO BASE4 FOR REVIEW.

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE FOR ALL EYE WASH STAIONS TPID WATER IS REQUIRED.



Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
48.
For Laundry, Provide Water Reclamation & Reuse Systems as per Marriott Standard Section 15B.7, B.

49.
For Laundry, Provide Chemical Storage & Injection System as per Marriott Standard Section 15B.7, C.

50.
For Laundry, Comply water quality requirements with Marriott Standard Section 15B.7, D.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
18.
Pool heater shall comply with ASHRAE 90.1, Section- 7.4.5.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
24.
It is recommended to provide cross connection control for water serving dumster as per NSPC 2015, Section- 10.4.3.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
20.
Provide separate metering for domestic water supply as per NSPC 2015, Section- G.3.9 & Marriott plumbing standards, AC Hotels plumbing system 2018, Section 15B.4, 4.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
51.
Match gas riser size with riser diagram on sheet P-310.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
19.
Makeup water connection for pool is missing. Provide backflow preventer as per NSPC 2015, Section- 2.30 & Marriott plumbing standards, AC Hotels plumbing system 2018, Section 15B.4, 3.


Vijay
Sticky Note
14.
Gas connection for kitchen shall be provided with a solenoid shut off valve close to the appliance in an accessible location and shall be connected with the hood fire suppression system as per Marriott standard, AC Hotels plumbing system 2018, Section 15B.5, Sub-section-C.


06 O o © O () W @ ® OB OGO OORORCONENOIC) (=) (@)

~ N~ \f/ %’5\

&SLOPE 1/8"

CPERT0 |
6"RD CONNECTTO — i \;

"~

EXTERNAL STORM (SEE DECK\\
CIVIL PLAN FOR FD-01 s FD-01 T
CONTINUATION) e o 5 " i
6" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION = <—  PIPEBELOW GRADE < <= PIPEBELOW GRADE = FD-01 s E’E\%;ﬂ INDOORPOOL [ |- gniia
=(-)1 10" FROM F.F.L { ™ PER 1-0 3
(ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") PERIO_ .+, 168 N: A A D RAINLINE
X ‘ — ‘ o rDF T
4" RD CONNECT TO S | /5 ' %\E ulp L | /.| CONNECTTO
EXTERNAL STORM \ A EXTERNAL STORM
(SEE CIVIL PLAN FOR P e N A 0 0 R TN >~ S )
- | 4 1 (SEE CIVIL PLAN FOR
CONTINUATION) G ) Y ) H CONTINUATION
4" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION ~———4" ORD RELEASE 4"RD CONNECTTO ——— 6" ORD RELEASE r ¢ . J D of ). % FD-01
~(1)0 9" FROM F.F.L ABOVE GRADE EXTERNAL STORM (SEE ABOVE GRADE N ) N } | DEck PIPE BELOW N
(ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") 4" ORD RELEASE CIVIL PLAN FOR 6" RD CONNECT TO ¢ s\ ( -PIPES IN | DRAIN GRADE
ABOVE GRADE , 4" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION (SEE CIVIL PLAN e ) o 3 < BT GRE e b
FrbcomesTo || LEocomEcTio o S soeeve ) ¢ | siore i S
EXTERNAL STORM CIVIL PLAN FOR (ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") | CONTINUATION) (2" RD CONNECT TO EXTERNAL — .. " 3 FITNESS A c IR R et
(SEE CIVIL PLAN FOR . 4" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION \ 2"g ORD— 2" ORD RELEASE ) L ) 0 , = FD-01
CONTINUATION CONTINUATION) 4" RD CONNECT TO =(-)2 3" FROM F.F.L ~STORM (SEE CIVIL PLAN FOR 2"g RD PABOVE GRADE CENTER PO@_\ STRG > ™ B PIPE PIPE BELOW
R A EvATION 4" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION EXTERNAL STORM (SEE (ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") 1 CONTINUATION) ; | 3 ) ‘ DOWN  GRADE
=(-)0 9" FROM F.F.L =(-)0 9" FROM F.F.L CIVIL PLAN FOR 4" ORD RELEASE i N 166 /\ 169 w
(ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") (ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") CONTINUATION) PIPES DOWN\/ < PIPES IN LN~ N
} ABOVE GRADE— 7] ™ / N IS A Y NN\ DUMPSTER AREA
,) 4" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION —\ Y AN - CEMNG NS v{\(w S PIPES IN zn S A , 6" RD.CONNEGT 16
FIPE DOW =(-)0 9" FROM F.F.L 4" RD CONNECT TO A R S S e o o e e i i e e i i T ﬂf IR 5\/ ﬁ H‘Sf%fﬁlgg < . 1 | CEILING | Brntmrrmimimmspimdmmis EXTERNAL STORM (SEE
PIPE (ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") | |EXTERNAL STORM (SEE | "~ — i 2 = L w0 STORAGE N i a8 | e : ; CIVIL PLAN FOR
/45\ o DQWN LA - - /( 4" ORD RELEASE CIVIL PLAN FOR \I\Ilb\ a) — \L [NN]] UL RN m—a i \)\7 124 /& 10 PN J\\ SALAL /\;<\ AL /V/\\/“/\ RV=1S \W :7 - :7 4 ! ’{NCONTWUAHON)
L’( - et \f‘“ ': ~ N\ Y e ' m 2 vs Y ABOVE GRADE CONTINUATION) /(‘{ PIPES IN PIPES IN ‘\( " @ 1 %’5 \¢ &’ % o 1 6" ORD RELEASE
@ — W‘j\ 0 ‘ i /J\Mmlﬂ 10" N \_ 4"RD BOTTOM ELEVATION 4 CEILIN CEILING FOOD PREP A ,7/ -301 8 4 2. ORD Uod ﬁ/ A ot M = 45 i N i%\ /35 ABOVE GRADE @
AT ', =1 | (0" FROMFFL ST mepiapops 1T ] STORE / FOOD PREP *2.9RD: e “goorp  WASH oo BN
@ /\( 1)1t ‘ Q | | (ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0'0") . , 4"g RD¢ DR _4"6 RD o 2I<M: Clode) Q POQL EQUIP 6" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION
P5\ > {e==]] <’ Z g } 4 e =~ ( 164 AN A A A AR BN~ B YERS A }/,FD — PN 20" FROM F.F.L
N D A | DOUBLE x | N — v | — o) j} T 190 i 4o RD 4 163 \ 167 I ( %4 o RD wéﬁ KS‘SUMED FTRS\T FFL=0'0")
C .\ DOUBLE DOUBLE 9 S DOUBLE! QUEEN o, 4"0 RD—& S '} —4"g ORD 4"g ORD 4"g ORD : ﬂORD - —i — %\ NESES S
J ot ! o i yie= ‘ T ‘H (ZD O % v \/’\4/@BD \ o AAAA AL BRDA_ALA_AASAANAAAAEEETEETTS i LAU \IDRYt v PO L VES-E Dzé o | ST #2 -~ = 3\
¢ ), QUEEN ‘ QUEEN o] |w QUEEN ACCESSIBLE] |5 DOUBLE | DOUBLE zf |5 DOUBLE DOUBLE 2 ~———PIPE BELOW FLOOR AHU.03 N s @35 {[FD02) 2 WeL-03 114710 J
¢ ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLEZ| | /|[ACCESSIBLE W/RIS o) |/ QUEEN | QUEEN 2!/ 'B QUEEN | QUEEN 3 —_PIPE IN CEILING BAR e = ® e 193 Qg ‘ 183 N -E% A _ Ik UNISEX 191 b
¢ j 101 | [ 103 | @ | 105 107 | @ 121 109 111 % =1 13 115 |w 186 |||y SOFFEE 37 CELEV. Jﬂ ﬂ LS @%5 GUEST ¢ #rpior  RESTROOM 1 o|:|:|c)g — N
@ xS w ol o ol e = B i A EV LOBB) MQP-01 sFD02 ] by | AUNDRYY _Ews) 197 e
107 o o a wl e HAND e T 117 v L _Ba 15— = \ 171 |/ {
( N ) [all ) I~ ; o SNK | - — ' T TR S | S | — = '/‘ ’\ )
J T | TUB-02 | || TUB-02 03 - N I MARKET - SNKLD6, Fok <75 Fpollii 513 (3)] 1187 ¢ HUB TRENCHDRAN | 18 %’N ' bs2 || PBX -~ <
X b N B e ( S-S e @/ 2) “DRAN_ (13L x 12'W x 12'D) E t WM H J @m = )
@ ¢ b | & 160 < rpE JH = e SUMP PITcs e — - ——=7f 110 | [ N JJ‘T‘O??K E | S S 3 @
A i = | < IHS \ ) ) L ‘ Z G - \
L oot/ | i W Ii N BLENDERSK Ew DOW HS ) A,/\%EWS o\l [ TR | 2exeas HOUSKE%I i‘@ ) | V'15 D il S-24 piPE BE V\&FLOOR 1
P Bave TR ) i el 46 Sro é\\ < STATONGW | [ FSK= psK GFSKpw i Fska” | jcg 1| ELEV. || OFFICE ? S %5 H feog 185 17, RIPESD {
( L LAV-01 LAV-01 i tﬁ N 54;2 — T 18— 3 > oo I —T = (I ) | o0 i il )
\;LI 4"-1' )lki u ‘@ I:‘J — J ~4 i i ] F\Trw <:I —T M%m\ ig(\/ R6 ,S\H <= & - p 65 1 18 Q/i%—PIPE DOWN | \ 4"g RDJ%& @ ,8-821[)))‘%] ] 3\‘
) —-— =t " 3 A ' - N = I — J
-~ %)cﬁ\ S I~ + 5 @yLAV 0_4 ‘mD4"a ORD—i—+— & %AV 01 §_{[~PIPEDOWN V-1 4" ORD—SNK-04, SNK- 05“ ] 4"g RD— I ] ~ H :j..g SED * CORR. PIPE IN ceLng Vo L w\ 3
X I” "g RDff ¢ | "g ORD "4"g ORD r ] ) 46 ORD- PIPE BELOW FLOOR 3 : = C [ 107 p
i [ k LAV-01 L] LA?/OO1 4"g RD 100 f PlPE,EEL.?.VXPF.tﬁiR s-11) QUICK PRINT PIPE DOWN ﬁ N /PIPE DOWN A URLOT SRR NS \ 0] S S L) D) @
= — i i — g & T \ + 7L, |[PIPEINCEILING|  PIPE ~ Ds-2 —— 158 =g F \,/ !TT WCLEQC@ u DA J YT 12 'N BELOW ]\7v-18k )
— / T U fl I el Lu. - — ~ a ‘ {BI\V,I OI_F|/\|— DOWN S ’ D PIPE D()WN | f | :m\ AV 4 | “v&z‘ —l > ) i Dj \ o 18 ! A ANANAAAN
| A # veLiot | SALES OFFICE 49|~ 1s-28 o 52 PIPE IN oS s-21 SR GWH-04 :[@'L
|| L PIPE IN CEILING -25 | egoyls22 | pipE | , PIPE DOWN
@ | sT#1 g L I 183 | T 73y COMP/TELE 526 CEILING K& REnn B P'P‘ES‘ N Eﬂ] 002 |
o I 190 ‘ ‘ - i AHU-01 ; M S PPN BWH-03 ] ] 6" ORD RELEASE
SHR02 SHR.02 L L] 155 ~— PIPE DOWN FROM (3) 0| JAHU-02 s CELNG G\ hH-02- M a u/ ABOVE SRADE
WORKROOM - i, | - ’ MEETING ;é BREAK S JEP GWHMM o EXTERNAL STORM (SEE
KING KING ( I | 157 162 ROOM | ISNK-02 ) | ‘
o) 152 f BUSINESS I } 175 2 Y ELECTRICAL | ' | D[MECHANICAL CONTINUATION)
102 104 fl LIBRARY 179 1 W ) | o 6" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION
o LUGGAGE CARTS | VESTIBULE al o JE— R 174 | | 173 =(-)10" FROM FF L
e 00 1 i || 1 I v ||| 1 Q 156 151 J 1 50 159 PIPE UP ( I \ I FD'O’I{\‘ FD-02 J (ASSUMED FIRST FFL=00 ) e
— | — R e A A S es o N s et e S NN | W N e A e S N T S I 7}7 S SRS PR PN PSS PG Ay e —
( : / PIPE UP— IR ’\
/4 ~ PIPES DOWN < ) T = NAALAAA A A A A A A A AL A \;»/\,/;'/ / . ‘
'> \ 4"g ORD! | L4"g RD T K ¢ ] \ ] & = -
L Y %] [4] b N ' " P1
(TYPICAL) IS < x {; 20 ” : H 1<
\ ¥ ( I
; o ) e u PIPE BELOW ——+ +——PIPE BELOW
L 4" ORDRELEASE— —4"RD CONNECT TO X 4 ( PIPE BELOW H GRADE H " GRADE
(" ABOVE GRADE EXTERNAL STORM WA o . GRADE }} i 1
b (SEE CIVILPLANFOR -, A ) Y | i )
\ CONTINUATION) b 1 C ) u I 3
¢ 4" RD BOTTOM ELEVATION - 3'2 RD o C < I H g
> =(-)1 9" FROM F.F.L ﬁ . ) /:Ps X H I I J
" (ASSUMED FIRST FFL=0' 0")K Q /L3 2 ORD 1 ( | I S
AN AAAAAAAAAALA A —— ) ¢ )
o n - PTES BOWN { C ? ! 1000 GALLON GREASE INTERCEPTOR }} 1
ZAZAN ) Jd Z | (CIVIL ENGINEER TO COORDINATE ! J
‘ 1 ( o i THE LOCATION OF Gl) R\
O ~ S
%’5& LN TN TN TN Y gﬁ\jﬁwﬂ\ﬂ@\ﬂﬂ\Mﬂ\i/ L ( ( H 34" \\‘
© ABOVE GRADE EXTERNAL STORM { X D ' MAIN SEWER LINE. (SEE CIVIL PLAN
1 (SEE CIVIL PLAN FOR J C Lo CO-01 — — 1 FOR CONTINUATIdlEl INVERT
¢ CONTINUATION) \ Y O ol ( e . ) ) INVE
g § J i 10 4'¢'S ELEVATION OF PIPE = -5' 9" FROM
¢ 3"RD BOTTOM ELEVATION Y @72 0 ) F.F.L ASSUMED ELEVATION = 0' 0"
; {
% )

06 O o © O ()

=(-)13"FROMF.F.L \AAAA N\ AAA A_AAA AL /
12 ASSONED FRSTFFL00) =) 2 £
AL AL _AANNAAAAAAA

1 1ST FLOOR SANITARY & VENT PLAN
3/32" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO THE UNIT PLANS FOR THE PIPING IN EACH UNIT.
2. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR PANTRY/KITCHEN
EQUIPMENT CALLOUTS.
3. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF PLUMBING RISER IN
SHAFT WITH OTHER TRADES.
4. REFER TO PLUMBING ISOMETRIC DRAWINGS FOR PIPE SIZES NOT
LABELED IN PLANS.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INSULATION FOR FLOOR DRAIN PIPING.
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WALL CLEANOUTS AT THE BASE OF
EACH VERTICAL WASTE STACK AND AS PER NATIONAL STANDARD
PLUMBING CODE
7. CLEANOUTS TO BE PROVIDED FOR EVERY 75 FEET OF
HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPE AND CHANGE IN PIPE SIZE.
8. ALL PIPE'S TO BE INSULATED AGAINST FREEZING.
SANITARY & VENT KEY NOTE 9. POOL VENDOR TO PROVIDE COMPLETE POOL DESIGN TO BASE4 FOR
REVIEW.
# TEXT 10.  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE INSULATION FOR WASTE AND WATER

PIPING SERVING THE DUMPSTER AREA.

CONTRACTOR TO MAKE SURE G.I. SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A BEDDING
OF AT LEAST 3" DEPTH.THE BEDDING MATERIAL SHALL BE
SAND,GRAVEL,GRANITE PLEASE FALLOW AS PER SPS 382.34-3 'c'

13. GC TO ENSURE ALL RUNS OF SANITARY & STORM BELOW THE

1 1-1/4" CONDENSATE RISER DOWN, SEE LOWER FLOOR PLANS FOR CONTINUATION. 1
ROUTE EACH CONDENSATE VERTICAL RISER TO CONNECT TO STORM LINE. GC '
TO COORDINATE CONNECTION & ENSURE SLOPE OF 1/8"FT FOR THE HORIZONTAL
RUN OF PIPE. TYPICAL FOR ALL VTAC UNITS CONDENSATE DRAINAGE UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. FOOTINGS ARE ENCASED IN CONCRETE WORK OR STEEL TO PREVENT
@ SUMP PIT OF SIZE 24" X 24" X 24", REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SUMP RUPTURE. REFER TO SE DRAWINGS (DETAIL SE-S/601)
PIT DESIGN 14, CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ALL THE PRIMARY ROOF DRAIN PIPES
3 ALL FCU, DS & AHU CONDENSATES SHALL CONNECT TO STORM LINE BY MEANS OF OUTSIDE THE BUILDING BASED ON FROST DEPTH AND AS PER SITE
INDIRECT WASTE RECEPTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE ELEVATIONS.

CONNECTION.



Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
47.
Indirect connect water softener backwash to the sanitary sewer as per Marriott Standard section, 15B.2,A,5.

Vijay
Sticky Note
38.
Provide floor drain in "Electrical room-128" as per Marriott plumbing standards, AC Hotels plumbing system 2018, Section 15B.2, A,3. (Typical to all electrical rooms)

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
9.
Pool drain connection missing. Drain from pool shall discharge indirectly through an air gap to a trapped and vented receptor as per NSPC 2015, Section 9.1.11.


Nagesh Patil
Reviewed

Shubham More
Sticky Note
13.
FUC-3 Condensate drain connection missing. Coordinate with mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
21.
Rename AHU-02 to AHU-03 and coordinate location with mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
22.
Rename FCU-01 to FCU-02 as per mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
23.
Check and confirm drain elevation of both DS-2 inside "COMP/TELE-155" room for connection feasibility to Storm system.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
25.
Rename FCU-3 to FCU-1 inside "Storage-185" room as per mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
27.
DHU drain connection missing inside "Pool Equip-170" room as per mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
30.
Coordinate and rename AHU-03, AHU-04 & AHU-05 st 1st floor with mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
30.
Coordinate and rename AHU-03, AHU-04 & AHU-05 st 1st floor with mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
30.
Coordinate and rename AHU-03, AHU-04 & AHU-05 st 1st floor with mechanical drawing M-201.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
31.
Connections of all above floors PTAC drain riser to storm line at 1st floor and 1st floor PTAC to underground storm line is missing. (TYP. To all PTAC)

Shubham More
Sticky Note
32.
Provide vent connection for floor drain at dumpster area as per NSPC 2015, Section- 13.3.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
26.
Coordinate storm piping with column and foundation as per drawing A-010.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
43.
Coordinate with architectural drawing A-002 for any planter drain provision requirement.

Shubham More
Sticky Note
41.
Coordinate with electrical drawings for sanitary piping inside electrical room to avoid conflict with electrical panel and conduits.
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2ND FLOOR WATER SUPPLY PLAN

L 3/32" = 1'-0"

WATER SUPPLY KEY NOTES
# TEXT
1 PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRECISION PLUMBING PRODUCTS INC. #P1-500 TRAP

PRIMER WITH 1/2" CW CONNECTION TO LINE INDICATED ON DRAWING. EXTEND
OFF TOP OF LINE PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.(OR)
PROVIDE AND INSTALL THE PRO SET TRAP GUARD FLOOR DRAIN AS ALTERNATIVE.



Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
51.
Match gas riser size with riser diagram on sheet P-310.

Nagesh Patil
Reviewed
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2ND FLOOR SANITARY & VENT PLAN
3/32" =1'-0"

1

SANITARY & VENT KEY NOTES

# TEXT

1 1-1/4" CONDENSATE RISER DOWN, SEE LOWER FLOOR PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.
ROUTE EACH CONDENSATE VERTICAL RISER TO CONNECT TO STORM LINE. GC
TO COORDINATE CONNECTION & ENSURE SLOPE OF 1/8"FT FOR THE HORIZONTAL
RUN OF PIPE. TYPICAL FOR ALL VTAC UNITS CONDENSATE DRAINAGE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
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1ST FLOOR FIRE SPECIFICATION PLAN
3/32" = 1'-0"

1

GENERAL NOTES

1. FIRE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE MANUAL SYSTEM CLASS-1 STANDPIPE WITH
2-1/2" HOSE CONNECTION.

2. COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACES SHALL REQUIRE SPRINKLER HEADS
FOR FIRE PROTECTION.

3. PORTE COCHERE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS HEADS
IF IT IS NOT CONSTRUCTED WITH FIRE RETARDENT TREATED WOOD.

4. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALLNOT REQUIRED IN GUEST TOILET IF THE AREA
DOES NOT EXEEDS 55 SQ.FT AND ALSO ARCHTECT HAS PROVIDED
GYPSYUM BORAD FIRE BARRIER BEHIND THE SHOWER AND TUB.

5. FIRE VENDOR TO PROVIDE A FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWING SUBMITTALS TO
FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PRIOR TO ANY WORK ON THE
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM BEGINNING.

F I RE PROTECTION AREA COVE RAG E FLAG NOTE 6. ‘TSEA%%\EI-EACTOR TO PROVIDE A FLOW BELL ON THE EXTERIOR NEAREST

1 PROVIDE ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 OCCUPANCY COVERAGE WITH DENSITY OF 0.15 GPM PER SQ.FT. FOR 1500 SQ.FT. || 7 2003 Co O o O e s DaTmeon e OF
HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE AREA. MECHANICAL ROOM, ELECTRICAL ROOM, KITCHEN, STORAGE ROOMS ARE UNDER | | EXTINGUISHERS A TAG IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY THAT EXTINGUISHER HAS
ORDINARY HAZARD CLASSIFICATION BEEN SERVICED.EXTINGUSIHERS MUST BE SERVICED ANNUALLY OR WHEN
PROVIDE LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCY COVERAGE WITH DENSITY OF 0.10 GPM PER SQ.FT. FOR 1500 SQ.FT. THE CAUGE IS NOTSE%ZEgREfN MOSTVENDORS TRACK WHEN ANNUAL
HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE AREA. ALL GUEST ROOMS, COORRIDORS, MEETING ROOMS & PUBLIC TOILET ROOMS 4,15 b oA L i | rri T S MR o e
ARE UNDER LIGHT HAZARD CLASSIFICATION. £ 8 SONTRACTOR SEALL TS PLL 2 SEMOTE INSPECTORS TEST FOR THE WE
KO A AR By “0v‘04‘0#‘0‘/”‘( AR S i o S e SN S

9. GC SHALL INSTALL THE FIRE MAIN LINE BASED ON FROST DEPTH.

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAM



Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
10.
As per the Marriott standard, section 14.4, D, 5, Provide check valves at floor control valves as required to eliminate false activation of sprinkler waterflow alarms on other floors.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
9.
Review and update sprinkler main crossing inside stairs to maintain minimum head room.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
5.
Provide sprinkler heads to cover all area with piping as per hydraulic cals/pipe schedule. Follow NFPA for maximum sprinkler coverage and spacing.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
13.
All risers and sprinkler pipe sizes should comply with Building code of NJ 2015, section 905.2.1

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
8.
It is recommended to provide two way fire department connection of  6" X 3" X 3" and also provide check valve with automatic ball drip. Make provision to drain the pipe.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
7.
Provide fire department connection as per IFC 2015, Section (912)

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
9.
Review and update sprinkler main crossing inside stairs to maintain minimum head room.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
11.
Provide riser control valves with tamper switches.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
13.
All risers and sprinkler pipe sizes should comply with Building code of NJ 2015, section 905.2.1


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
11.
Provide riser control valves with tamper switches.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
12.
Coordinate all water flow and tamper switches with FA system.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
14.
Switches. Initiate alarm signal between
30 and 60 seconds. As per Marriott standard 14.4, D, 6.



Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
19
Protect Freezer & Cooler Boxes with dry type sprinklers supplied from wet pipe sprinkler system. As per Marriott standard section 14.4, C, 7.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
17.
Coordinate siamese connection's location with other trade & architectural plans.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
18.
Provide drain pipe at ground to spill at ground level as per Marriot standard section 14.4, G,3.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
18.
Provide drain pipe at ground to spill at ground level as per Marriot standard section 14.4, G,3.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
19.
Considering the floor area, one FCA each floor is sufficient as per NFPA 13 section 8.2.1. So It is recommended to provide one FCA at one stair and test & drain connection in another stair as per Marriott Standard section 14.4, G,  1, 2 & 3.

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
4.
Provide sprinkler heads to cover all area with piping as per hydraulic cals/pipe schedule. Follow NFPA 13,  NJ 2015 & Marriott Standards-Courtyard.


Nagesh Patil
Reviewed

Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
16.
Coordinate incoming water service with plumbing. 

Shubham More
Sticky Note
20.
Fire pump room shall be separated from all other areas of the building in accordance with NJ Fire code 2015 Section 913.2.1. Coordinate Fire pump room requirements and pump location with architect and other trades. 
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2ND FLOOR FIRE SPECIFICATION PLAN
3/32" = 1'-0"

1

FIRE PROTECTION AREA COVERAGE FLAG NOTE

1 PROVIDE ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 OCCUPANCY COVERAGE WITH DENSITY OF 0.15 GPM PER SQ.FT. FOR 1500 SQ.FT.
HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE AREA. MECHANICAL ROOM, ELECTRICAL ROOM, KITCHEN, STORAGE ROOMS ARE UNDER
ORDINARY HAZARD CLASSIFICATION

PROVIDE LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCY COVERAGE WITH DENSITY OF 0.10 GPM PER SQ.FT. FOR 1500 SQ.FT.
HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE AREA. ALL GUEST ROOMS, COORRIDORS, MEETING ROOMS & PUBLIC TOILET ROOMS
ARE UNDER LIGHT HAZARD CLASSIFICATION.



Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
9.
Review and update sprinkler main crossing inside stairs to maintain minimum head room.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
9.
Review and update sprinkler main crossing inside stairs to maintain minimum head room.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
10.
As per the Marriott standard, section 14.4, D, 5, Provide check valves at floor control valves as required to eliminate false activation of sprinkler waterflow alarms on other floors.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
12.
Coordinate all water flow and tamper switches with FA system.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
13.
All risers and sprinkler pipe sizes should comply with Building code of NJ 2015, section 905.2.1


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
14.
Switches. Initiate alarm signal between
30 and 60 seconds. As per Marriott standard 14.4, D, 6.



Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
19.
Considering the floor area, one FCA each floor is sufficient as per NFPA 13 section 8.2.1. So It is recommended to provide one FCA at one stair and test & drain connection in another stair as per Marriott Standard section 14.4, G,  1, 2 & 3.


Nagesh Patil
Sticky Note
4.
Provide sprinkler heads to cover all area with piping as per hydraulic cals/pipe schedule. Follow NFPA 13,  NJ 2015 & Marriott Standards-Courtyard.

Nagesh Patil
Reviewed
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1ST FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
3/32" = 1'-0"

1

LEGENDS

COMBINATION OF SMOKE/CO DETECTOR, SURFACE MOUNTED

8|8

SMOKE DETECTOR, SURFACE MOUNTED

(o
N
o

SMOKE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE, WALL MOUNTED

SMOKE DETECTOR WITHOUT SOUNDER BASE, WALL MOUNTED

FA201-KEY NOTES

COMBINATION AUDIAL/VISUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INDICATING DEVICE

FIRE ALARM HORN / STROBE MOUNTED AT 84" AFF AND 6" MIN. BELOW THE CEILING.

PROVIDE MANUAL PULL STATION.

MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, MOUNTED @ 48" AFF
COMBINATION OF SMOKE AND CO DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE, CEILING MOUNTED.

SMOKE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE, CEILING MOUNTED.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR WITH LOW FREQUENCY HORN STROBE(SQUARE

B Text
1
2
3
4
5

VISUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INDICATING DEVICE

WAVE WITH FUNDAMENTAL FREQUENCY OF 520 HZ) INEACH SLEEPING UNIT AS PER NFPA 72
SECTION 18.4.5.

6 FIRE VENDOR SHALL PROVIDE RADIO RESPONDER OF APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY

FIRE SMOKE DAMPER, F&SD

RESPONDERS WITHIN THE BUILDING BASED UPON THE EXISTING COVERAGE LEVELS OF THE PUBLIC
SAFETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS OF THE JURISDICTION AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.

7 PROVIDE HEAT DETECTOR.

FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCK BOX

(oo}

PROVIDE AUDIBLE/VISUAL UNIT IN ALL PUBLIC RESTROOMS.
9 CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT "CO DETECTOR" LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT AND

RADIO RESPONDER, SURFACE MOUNTED

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL ROOMS WITH FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES AND ALSO IN ALL AREAS AS
PER REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, NFPA 101
(LIFE SAFETY CODE), NFPA 702.

CO DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE SURFACE MOUNTED

ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOM AUDIBLE/VISUAL UNIT WITH 177 & 15 CANDELA RATING IN HEARING IMPAIRED
AND/OR ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOM AS PER NPFA 72 TABLE 18.8.5.7.2.

CO DETECTOR WALL MOUNTED

REVIEWED °

FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING FOR LOCATION
AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER FROM MP PANEL.

ﬁaeﬂ[ﬂ$g<@a<aa<

By NYE at 6:33 pm, Jun 25, 2019 R CS DETECTOR WALL MOUNTED

FIRE ALARM NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH FIRE VENDOR AND CONNECT CO DETECTOR TO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AT POOL AREA AND RADIO RESPONDER AT STAIRS.

2. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED MINIMUM 3'-0" FROM HVAC SUPPLY AIR
DIFFUSERS.

3. SHUNT TRIP BREAKER FOR ELEVATOR CONTROLLER SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY HEAT DETECTOR
IN ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE PROPOSED POINT ADDRESSABLE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, INCLUDING ALL DEVICES AND WIRING LAYOUTS TO THE FIRE MARSHALL
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASING OR INSTALLING ANY ROUGH-IN BEFORE SUBMITTING TO
THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW. THE ENGINEER WILL PROVIDE CAD DRAWING OF FLOOR PLANS
FOR SHOP DRAWING PREPARATION ON REQUEST. ANY REVISIONS OR ALTERATIONS TO THE
SYSTEM REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION PRIOR TO OBTAINING CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY OBTAINING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL NOT BE REASON FOR ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION TO THE CONTRACTOR.

5. DETECTION DEVICES ARE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT GUEST ROOM CORRIDORS, AT SPACING
NOT TO EXCEED 40 FEETS ON CENTER, PUBLIC AREAS, SERVICE AREAS, (WHERE APPLICABLE)
AND MECHANICAL AREAS. DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL STORAGE ROOMS MORE THAN
150 SQUARE FEET. MANUAL PULL STATIONS ARE REQUIRED ADJACENT TO ALL EXIT DOORS
THAT LEAD DIRECTLY TO AN EXTERIOR AND AT ALL STAIRWELL ENTRANCE DOORS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A COMPLETE, OPERATIONAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODE, FRANCHISE, AND MANUFACTURING REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING
DEVICES REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE BUT NOT INDICATED HEREIN. SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE ALL
CONNECTIONS TO FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCHES AS WELL AS P.L.V., AND DUCT SMOKE
ETECTORS FOR MECHANICAL UNIT

GANGING OF DEVICES IS NOT PERMITTED AS PER MARRIOTT'S MODULE 14.



Intern 6
Sticky Note
Provide smoke detector in  storage#185 and all storage room

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Heat detector is recommended instead of smoke detector in mechanical room#173

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Provide smoke detector  instead of combination smoke and carbon monoxide in all electrical room

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Provide smoke detector  instead of combination smoke and carbon monoxide in all electrical room

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Location of fire alarm riser and pull-boxes should be indicated on plan and fire resistances indicated. Circuit Integrity cable may be required based on proposed routing.

Intern 6
Sticky Note

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Coordinate with Sprinkler and Mechanical drawing and Provide FDS's, Tamper Switches and Water flow switches on plan and connect to Fire Alarm Control Panel

NYE
Reviewed
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2ND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN

131327 = 10"

LEGENDS

COMBINATION OF SMOKE/CO DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE, SURFACE MOUNTED

8@

SMOKE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE, SURFACE MOUNTED

a1
N
o

SMOKE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE, WALL MOUNTED

FA202-KEY NOTES

@ Text
Ww;rREJALARWrFLORN / STROBE MOUNTED AT 80" AFF AND 6" MIN. BELOW THE CEILING.

SMOKE DETECTOR WITHOUT SOUNDER BASE, WALL MOUNTED

COMBINATION AUDIAL/VISUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INDICATING DEVICE

2 |[NOTINUSE. )
3 |[COMBINATION OF SMOKE AND CO DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE, CEILING MOUNTED.
4 |SMOKE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE CEILING MOUNTED.
5

CONCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR WITH LOW FREQUENCY HORN STROBE
(SQUARE WAVE WITH FUNDAMENTAL FREQUENCY OF 520 HZ) IN EACH SLEEPING UNIT
AS PER NFPA 72 SECTION 18.4.5.

6 |FIRE VENDOR SHALL PROVIDE RADIO RESPONDER OF APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR

EMERGENCY RESPONDERS WITHIN THE BUILDING BASED UPON THE EXISTING COVERAGE
LEVELS OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS OF THE JURISDICTION AT THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.

7 |ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOM AUDIBLE/VISUAL UNIT WITH 177 AND 15 CANDELA RATING IN HEARING

MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, MOUNTED @ 48" AFF

VISUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INDICATING DEVICE

FIRE SMOKE DAMPER, F&SD

RADIO RESPONDER, SURFACE MOUNTED

CO DETECTOR WALL MOUNTED

= 8|2 $=«EH<HIH<

REVIEWED IMPAIRED AND/OR ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOM AS PER NFPA 72 2013 TABLE 18.5.5.7.2.
8 |FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING FOR
By NYE at 6:33 pm, Jun 25, 2019 LOCATION AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION

FROM MP PANEL.



Intern 6
Sticky Note
Provide Smoke detector in corridor instead of combination smoke and carbon monoxide.

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Provide smoke detector  instead of combination smoke and carbon monoxide in all electrical room

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Location of fire alarm riser and pull-boxes should be indicated on plan and fire resistances indicated. Circuit Integrity cable may be required based on proposed routing.

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Provide locally powered Carbon monoxide detector in  apartments dwelling unit as per ICC Section 915

Intern 6
Sticky Note
Coordinate with Sprinkler and Mechanical drawing and Provide FDS's, Tamper Switches and Water flow switches on plan and connect to Fire Alarm Control Panel

NYE
Reviewed




